134
HC/ATEX
Technical characteristics
HC-25...63
HC-71...100
HC/ATEX
HC/ATEX-25-2T/H 2730 0.74 0.43 0.12 2200 64
HC/ATEX-25-4T/H 1400 1.28 0.74 0.12 1300 51

•	 Fans with two-speed motor.
•	 Ex d flame-resistant single-phase motors
Order code
HC/ATEX	 25	 2T/H		       Ex-e		               I	   F
Impeller
diameter
in cm.
Wall-mounted axial fans, with ATEX
motor
Marked:
II 2G c
 II 2D c
 II 3D c
Number of motor pole
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
M=Single-phase
H=High airflow
L=Low airflow
Air circulation
I=Impeller
Motor->Impeller
A=Airflow-in
Impeller->Motor
Execution of
the fan
Execution
standard
F=Motor
impeller
unit guard
G=Motor
impeller unit
Ex-e:  marked:
 II 2G Ex e IIB T3
Ex “d” marked:
 II 2G Ex d IIB T5
Ex tc marked:
 II 3D Ex tc
Ex tb marked:
 II 2D Ex tb
135
HC/ATEXHC/ATEX
Technical characteristics
Dimensions in mm
HC/ATEX 71...100HC/ATEX 25...63
Ex-d Ex-e
Model Speed Maximum current